Trial European Championship

2015 G.Tournour (I)

2014 F. Kadlec (D)

2013 E. Karksson (S)

2012  M.Reit (NL)

2011 J. Challoner (GB)

2010 A. Wigg (GB)

2009 L. Gubian (F)

2008 M.Brown (GB)

2007  D. Gibert (E)

2006 J. Dabill (GB)

2005 S. Morris (GB)

2004 T. Blazusiak (PL)

2003 A. Bou (E)

2002 J. Fajado (E)

2001 J. Manzano (E) *

2000 A. Raga (E)

1999 .M. Alcaraz (E)



1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

1993

1992

J. Pascuet (E)

M. Cattla (E)

G. Reyes (E)

M. Justribo (E)

J. Benitez (E)

D. Lampkin (GB)

J. Pons (E)

* With FFM licence



Trial Femmes/Trial Women

2015 T. Bauml (D)

2014 I. Wilde (D)

2013  E.Bristrow (GB)

2012 B.Cook (GB)

2005-2011 L.Sanz (E)

2002*-2004* L.Sanz (E)

1999* -2001* I.Kramer (D)

*Coupe UEM/UEM Cup

Trial Jeunes/Trial Youth

2015 T.Martyn (GB)

2014 D. Peace (GB)

2013 F. Kadlec (D)

2012 J. Busto (E)

2011 S. Coquelin (F)

2010 J. Casales Carrasco (E)



2009 P. Tarres (E)

2008 T. Mottin (F)

2007 J. Challoner (GB)

2006 J. Challoner (GB)

2005 A. Wigg

2004 A. Wigg (GB -125cc), C. Kregeloh (D-250cc)

2003 L. Gubian (F-125cc), J.M. Juan (E-250cc)

2002 D. Oliveras (E-125cc), A.Bou (E-250cc)

2001 D.Gilbert (E-125cc), J.Fajardo (E-250cc)

2000 O.Harjula (SF- 50cc), A.Fistolero (I-125cc), M.Vesterinen (GB -250cc), S.De Rizzo (I-
over 250cc)

Trial Junior Cup

2015 P. Sauvage (F)

2014 S. Neumann (D)

2013 . Roberts (GB)

2012  F. Cabrini (I)

2011 J. Sheppard (GB)



2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

Trial Over 40

P. Tarres (E)

J. Richardson (GB)

A. Ferrer (F)

A. Gomez (E)

A. Wigg (GB)

D. Oliveras (E)

M. Grattarola (I)

2015 V.Kothay (SVK)

2014 Jussi Haapanen (F)

2013 John van Veelen (NL)

2012 M. Reit (NL)

2011 A. Buschi (I)

2010 M. Liljeblad (S)



